SPIKESHIELD® BRANCH PANEL
Modular Panel Surge Protective Device (SPD)
Instruction Bulletin
8232-0081, 06/2017
Catalog Numbers:
HBL3P120C, HBL3P160B, HBL3P160DB, HBL3P320B, HBL3P320DB, HBL4P120C, HBL4P160B,
HBL4P160DB, HBL4P320B, HBL4P320DB, HBL5P160B, HBL5P320B, HBL5P320B, HBL5P320DB,
HBL6P120C, HBL6P160B, HBL6P160DB, HBL6P320B, HBL6P320DB, HBL8P120C, HBL8P160B,

distribution equipment.
The specifier or user of the device must be familiar with the configuration and
arrangement of the power distribution system in which any SPD is to be
installed. The system configuration of any power distribution system is based
strictly on how the secondary windings of the transformer supplying the service
entrance main or load are configured. This includes whether or not the
transformer windings are referenced to earth via a grounding conductor. The
system configuration is not based on how any specific load or equipment is
connected to a particular power distribution system. See Table 1 for the service
voltage of each SPD.
DANGER
SpikeShield® Modular Panel Surge Protective Device (SPD)INTRODUCTION
Table 1: Voltage Ratings
Service Voltage Peak Surge Current
Rating Per Phase
120 kA HBL3P120C
160 kA HBL3P160B
160 kA HBL3P160DB
320 kA HBL3P320B
320 kA HBL3P320DB
208/120 V2
2 208Y/120 series also applies to the following voltage: 220Y/127.
, 3-phase,
4-wire + ground Wye
120 kA HBL4P120C
160 kA HBL4P160B
160 kA HBL4P160DB
320kA HBL4P320B
320 kA HBL4P320DB
240/120 V, 3-phase,
4-wire + ground
High-leg Delta
120 kA HBL6P120C
160 kA HBL6P160B
160 kA HBL6P160DB
320kA HBL6P320B
320 kA HBL6P320DB
240 V, 3-phase,
3-wire + ground
Delta
160 kA HBL5P160B
160 kA HBL5P160DB
320 kA HBL5P320B
320 kA HBL5P320DB
480Y/277 V, 3-phase,
4-wire + ground
Wye 3
3 480Y/277 series also applies to the following voltages: 380Y/220, 400Y/230 and 415Y/240.
120 kA HBL8P120C
160 kA HBL8P160B
160 kA HBL8P160DB
320 kA HBL8P320B
320 kA HBL8P320DB
480 V, 3-phase,
3-wire + ground
Delta 4
4 480 V Delta series also applies to the following voltages: 480Y/277V HRG.
120 kA HBL9P120C
160 kA HBL9P160B
160 kA HBL9P160DB
320 kA HBL9P320B
320 kA HBL9P320DB
600Y/347 V, 3-phase,
4-wire + ground Wye
120 kA HBL10P120C
160 kA HBL10P160B
160 kA HBL10P160DB
320kA HBL10P320B
320 kA HBL10P320DB
600 V, 3-phase,
3-wire + ground
Delta 5
5 600 V Delta series also applies to the following voltages: 600Y/347V HRG.
120 kA HBL11P120C
160 kA HBL11P160B
160 kA HBL11P160DB
320 kA HBL11P320B
320 kA HBL11P320DB
8232-0081 _______________________________________________________________________________________Hubbell Wiring Devices
Rev. 02, 06/2017___________________________________________________________________1-800-729-3406 | www.Hubbell-Wiring.com
6
Catalog Numbers 1